Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Thomas HARDY	07/30/2007
Darrell MAY	08/28/2007
Catherine Michelle COODE	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11829478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)971-6638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-971-7202

Email: lforster@dimock.com

Correspondent Name: Jenna L.Wilson

Address Line 1: 20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102

Address Line 2: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenna L. Wilson

Total Attachments: 12

source=1679-92_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019888 FRAME: 0869

500363506

\$40.00

source=1679-92_Assignment#page2.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page3.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page4.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page5.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page6.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page7.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page8.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page9.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page10.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page11.tif source=1679-92_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 019888 FRAME: 0870

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Michael Thomas Hardy of 559 Paradise Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8, Canada Darrell May of 453 Lake Louise Blvd., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2K6, Canada Catherine Michelle Coode of 573 Forest Gate Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2X2, Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACKNOWLEDGING CALENDAR APPOINTMENTS USING A MOBILE DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 27, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/829,478, and as further identified by Docket No. 1679-92/JLW and RIM Reference No. 21434-US-PAT; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me(us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application,

Page 1 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON **PATEN E**:005 R=94%

and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: July 30, 2007

Inventor Name: Inventor Address: Michael Thomas Hardy 559 Paradise Crescent Waterloo, Ontarlo N2T 2J8 Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Chris Kunstaller, whose full Post Office address is

145 Glenmorris St. Cambridge ON
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: July 30/207

(Signature of Witness)

Page 2 of 4

Date:		ventor Name; ventor Address:	Darrell May 453 Lake Louise Blvd. Waterloo, Outario N2V 2K6 Canada
	STATEM	ÆNT BY WITNI	ESS
1,		, wh	ose full Post Office address is
_	(Add	dress of Witness)	
hereby dec to be the p	lare that I was personally present an erson named in the assignment, duly	d did see the abov sign and execute	e named person, personally known to me the same.
Date:		(Signatu	re of Witness)

Page 3 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON PATENT:007 R=94%

Date:			
		Inventor Name: Inventor Address	
	STA	TEMENT BY WI	INESS
I, _			whose full Post Office address is
		(Address of Witne	ss)
hereby decl to be the pe	are that I was personally presents on named in the assignment, o	nt and did see the a duly sign and exec	bove named person, personally known to me ute the same.
Dute:		(Sig	nature of Witness)

Page 4 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON PATEMOE:008 R=94%

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Michael Thomas Hardy of 559 Paradise Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8, Canada Darrell May of 453 Lake Louise Blvd., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2K6, Canada Catherine Michelle Coode of 573 Forest Gate Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2X2, Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACKNOWLEDGING CALENDAR APPOINTMENTS USING A MOBILE DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 27, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/829,478, and as further identified by Docket No. 1679-92/JLW and RIM Reference No. 21434-US-PAT; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me(us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application,

Page 1 of 4

and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, this assignment has been ex	ecuted below by the undersigned:
Date:	Inventor Name: Inventor Address:	Michael Thomas Hardy 559 Paradise Crescent Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITN	TESS
Ι,	, W	hose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)	······································
hereby declare that I was person to be the person named in the a	nally present and did see the abo ssignment, duly sign and execut	ove named person, personally known to me e the same.
Date:	(Signa	ture of Witness)

Page 2 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON PATEMIE:003 R=92%

Date: Ave, 28th/07

Inventor Name:

Darrell May

Inventor Address:

453 Lake Louise Blvd.

Waterioo, Ontario N2V 2K6

Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Monique May , whose full Post Office address is

453 Lake Louise BIVD Waterlos, ON

(Address of Witness)

bereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: Aug 28 107

(Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:			
Date: _		oventor Name; oventor Address;	Catherine Michelle Coode 573 Forest Gate Cres. Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2X2 Canada	
	STATE	MENT BY WITN	ESS	
	Ι,	, wh	ose full Post Office address is	
	(Λ	ddress of Witness)		
heroby to be th	declare that I was personally present a te person named in the assignment, du	and did see the abovely sign and execute	ve named person, personally known to me the same.	
Date:		(Signat	ure of Witness)	

Page 4 of 4

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Michael Thomas Hardy of 559 Paradise Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8, Canada Darrell May of 453 Lake Louise Blvd., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2K6, Canada Catherine Michelle Coode of 573 Forest Gate Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2X2, Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACKNOWLEDGING CALENDAR APPOINTMENTS USING A MOBILE DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 27, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/829,478, and as further identified by Docket No. 1679-92/JLW and RIM Reference No. 21434-US-PAT; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me(us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application,

Page 1 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON PATENGE:004 R=92%

and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:	Inventor Name: Inventor Address:	Michael Thomas Hardy 559 Paradise Crescent Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J8 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITH	VESS
Ι,	, w	hose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)	· }
hereby declare that I was p to be the person named in t	personally present and did see the abo the assignment, duly sign and execut	ve named person, personally known to me e the same.
Date:	(Signat	ture of Witness)

Page 2 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON PATEMAE:005 R=92%

REEL: 019888 FRAME: 0880

FAX:519 886 8076

Date:	Inventor Name: Inventor Address:	Darrell May 453 Lake Louise Blvd. Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2K6 Canada
	STATEMENT BY WITN	ESS
I,	, wi	nose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)	
hereby declare that I was person to be the person named in the an	nally present and did see the aboussignment, duly sign and execute	we named person, personally known to meethe same.
Date:	(Signat	ure of Witness)

Page 3 of 4

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON **PATEN**Œ:006 R=92%

Date: Aug. 7, 2007

Inventor Name: Inventor Address: Catherine Michelle Coode

573 Forest Gate Cres.

Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2X2

Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Shawn Amythe, whose full Post Office address is

(44 Activa Ac Kitchener Charo

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 14 74/07

Page 4 of 4